OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION OCTOBER 3, 2016 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution authorizing the purchase of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus for the Little Rock Fire Department	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Fire Department is requesting approval to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with EVS Mid-South for the purchase of 246 Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus and associated equipment.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funds for this project in the amount of \$1,711,732 will come from 2016 Short-Term Financing.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The specifications were written and approved by the members serving on the Little Rock Fire Department Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Committee, and EVS Mid-South was the lowest bidder.	